(“GAISL”) and Ramkrishna Forgings Limited (“Seller”), we would like to inform the exchange(s) that parties 
to the SPA have completed the closing conditions to the SPA on September 11, 2024, in relation to 
acquisition by the Company of all of the issued and paid-up equity share capital, i.e., 47,87,650 (forty 
seven lakh eighty seven thousand six hundred and fifty) equity shares (each having a face value of INR 
10/- (Rupees Ten only)), of GAISL, from the Seller, in accordance with the terms of the SPA.  

The above information will also be available on the website of the Company i.e. www.yatra.com.  

Thanking You,